
Caterpillar Inc 
Melissa Cline (PS)
Marketing Services Supervisor
Dir #:+1 309-494-1836  
cline_melissa_e@cat.com

Caterpillar Inc 
Jessica Stewart
Business Process Specialist
Dir #:+1 309-675-4942  
stewart_jessica_l@cat.com

CNH Industrial America LLC 
Walewska Silva (R) (PS)
Demand Planning and Market Intelligence CE South 
America
Dir #:262-636-6011  Mo #:+55 31 99788 8341
walewska.silva@cnhind.com

Deere & Company 
Lucas Sanches (PS)
Marketing Information Specialist
Dir #:+55 19 3318 8670  Mo #:+55 19 999 941 745
SanchesLucasM@JohnDeere.com

HD Hyundai Construction Equipment North America 
Kyounga (Rosy) Jeaon (R)
Dir #:+1 678-823-7777  Mo #:+82-10-2990-3020
rosy.jeon@hd.com

Caterpillar Inc
Erin Guajardo
IT Analyst
Dir #:+1 309-578-2023  Mo #:+1 262-818-6919
mcclure_erin_s@cat.com

CNH Industrial America LLC
Mariana Bicalho
NH CE Marketing - LA
Dir #:+1 551-533-3004 ext 92  
mariana.bicalho@cnhind.com

Deere & Company
Michael (Mike) Porter
Market Information Catalyst
Dir #:+1 309-765-4134  Mo #:309-732-6484
portermichaelh@johndeere.com

DEVELON
Hyoju Kim (R)
DP Manager
Dir #:+1 770-831-2200  Mo #:031 5179-4384
hyoju2.kim@hyundai-di.com

Hitachi Construction Machinery  Americas
Guilherme Borghi
Product Marketing Specialist Latin America
Dir #:+1 8592453900  

Roster(s): CE Latin America Statistics Task Force

Chair Lucas Mattioni Sanches, Deere & Company

Vice Chair Melissa E Cline, Caterpillar Inc

Guest Frank  AN , SANY Heavy Machinery Canada
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Kobelco Construction Machinery USA 
Joao Oliveira
Latin American Business Manager
Dir #:281-888-8430  
joao.oliveira@kobelco.com

Komatsu Chile S.A. 
(Komatsu America Corp.)
Carlos Mori
Market Intelligence
Dir #:+55-11-2105-8050  Mo #:+55-11-98154-6739
carlos.mori@komatsu.com.br

Liugong Latin America Maquinas para Construccion 
(Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.)
Lucas Choquetta (PS)
Market Data Analyst
Dir #:+55 19 3851-2423  Mo #:+55 19 97145-5612
lucaslourenco@liugongla.com

SANY America 
William Wang
Dir #:+55 (12) 3908-6196  
william.wang@sanydobrasil.com

XCMG BRASIL - Plant 
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Cecilia Delfino (R)
Dir #:+55 (35) 2102-0500  Mo #:+55(35) 991556805
cecilia.delfino@xcmgbrasil.com.br

XCMG BRASIL - Plant 
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Paula Souza (R)
Dir #:+55 (35) 2102-0500  Mo #:+55(31) 9 99368-0680
paula.souza@xcmgbrasil.com.br

Komatsu Chile S.A.
(Komatsu America Corp.)
Leslie Hemelberg (PS)
Analista de Negocios (Business Intelligence)
Dir #:+ 56 2 23657554  
leslie.hemelberg@global.komatsu

LBX Company LLC
Maysa Ribas (R) (PS)
Dir #:+1 859-245-3900  Mo #:+55 (15) 99117-0834
mribas@lbxco.com

Liugong Latin America Maquinas para Construccion
(Guangxi LiuGong Machinery Co., Ltd.)
Bruno Rosa
Co #:+55 19 3851 2400  
brosa@liugongla.com

SANY America
Marcus Yang  (PS)
Statistics Contact
Co #:+1 678-251-2810  
yangyd6@sany.com.cn

Volvo Construction Equipment North America LLC
Ricardo Yanagui (PS)
Business Development Analyst
Dir #:+55 41 3317-8038  Mo #:+55 (41) 99138-7210
ricardo.yanagui@volvo.com

XCMG BRASIL - Plant
(Xuzhou Construction Machinery Group)
Justo Abelardo Santos Espinosa
International Business Manager
Dir #:+55 11 2413 0500 ex 20511  Mo #:+55 11 95031 
4348justo.espinosa@xcmgbrasil.com.br

(R) = Reporter
(BR) = Backup Reporter
(PS) = Product Specialist

Monday, April 01, 2024 Page 2 of 2CE Latin America Statistics Task Force


